Dr.S.BHARATHIRAJA, B.E., M.Tech., Ph.D., FIE Principal



05.02.2019

Trichy.

To

The Project Manager, Flink Technologies, John Selvaraj Nagar, NBS Tower, Kumbakonam-612001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Requisition letter for short-term project -Reg.

Greetings!

IndraGanesan College of Engineering, Manikandam, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu was established with a noble vision of providing higher education in the field of Engineering for the student community, especially from the rural areas.

IndraGanesan College of Engineering, Trichy is one of the institutions affiliated with Anna University, Chennai. Our institution promotes and encourages the students to undergo short-term projects to cultivate their practical knowledge to bridge the gap between industry and academic curriculum.

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, Students of the Computer Science and Engineering department are willing to do the work. I request you to accept our request and guide our students to achieve fruitful outcomes. The goodwill of your organization is always going to add value to the student's resumes.

Dr. G. Balakrishnan, M.E., Ph.D.,

Principal
Indra Ganesan College of Engineering
IG Valley. Madural Main Road
Manifer Service (1997)

Madural Main Road

NH-45B, ManikandamPhone. 0431 2906565 Tiruchirapalii - 620 012

Tamil Nadu, South India

COLEGE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Mobile: 85086 88845

Lidra Jensean Cerry

PRINCIPAL

Dr.S.BHARATH! R.A. *
B.Sc., B.E., M. Tech., Ph.D. *

PRINCIPAL

Web, www.igceng.in igceprincipal@gmail.com

Vision of Success Mission of Achievement

Lechnologies Dunk Dillerent

> Kumbakonam 14.02.2019

To

The Principal, Indra Ganesan College of Engineering, Madurai Main Road (NH-45B), Manikandam, Trichy - 620 012

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Acceptance for partnership on a consultancy endowment "House Price Prediction"- Reg.

We feel happy to accept your request from the CSE department of IndraGanesan College of Engineering, Trichy to join us in this short-term project on "House Price Prediction". We are looking for an assistant with extensive experience in this field and are confident that our collective strength will lead to good results. We can arrange an in-person or virtual meeting to discuss the details of the project. We deeply appreciate your interest and look forward to a successful collaboration. I look forward to the opportunity to collaborate.

Best Regards,

For Flink Technologies

Authorized Signature

With Seal

Dr. G. Balakrishnan, M.E., Ph.D.,

Principal

Indra Ganesan College of Engineering IG Valley, Madurai Main Road Manikandani Trichy-620 012

Dr.S.BHARATHIRAJA, B.E., M. Tech., Ph.D., FIE Principal



20.02.2019

Trichy.

To

The Project Manager, Flink Technologies, John Selvaraj Nagar, NBS Tower. Kumbakonam-612001.

Respect Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of consultancy endowment quotation - Reg

Ref.: Your Letter Dated 14.02.2019.

We would like to thank for considering our short-term project proposal. To follow up on your letter, the CSE Department has assigned team of 3 students with Project Investigator Mr. C. Jagadeesan to carry out the consultancy endowment for your esteemed organization. We would like to bring to your kind notice that the quotation for the consultancy endowment "House Price Prediction" and may cost Rs 30,000/-. The quotation details and time line for each stage of work is presented below.

FINANCIAL DETAILS

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	TIME DITTO A TIME	
1.	Design Phase	TIME DURATION IN WEEKS	COST IN Rs
2.	Content Creation	1 Week	10,000/-
3.	Development Phase	1 Week	9,000/-
1.	Product Testing and Delivery	2 Weeks	4,000/-
5.	Training and Delivery	1 Week	4,000/-
Training and Documentation Total		1 Weeks	3,000/-
		6 Weeks	
W	e commit to provide technical as	sistance from our end to ensure	30,000/-

We commit to provide technical assistance from our end to ensure successful completion of project with prompt delivery and we are looking forward to your kind consideration of our consultancy endowment proposal. In this regard, we request you to contact us with any queries about the design and delivery of the

Project Investigator

[C. Jegadeesan]

Wagurai Wain Road,

NH-45B, ManikandamPhone: 0431 2906565

Tructillapalii - ozu U iz

Tamil Nadu, South India

ege of Engineering urai Main Road

Vision of Success Mission of Achievement



Kumbakonam 27.02.2019

To

The Principal,
Indra Ganesan College of Engineering,
Madurai Main Road (NH-45B), Manikandam,
Trichy – 620 012

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref.: Your Letter Dated 20.02.2019.

Sub.: Sanction of Fund for regarding "House Price Prediction"-reg.

We are happy to inform you that, as per our negotiation, we have been approved for funding in the amount of Rs.26800 for the development of House Price Prediction. The work should be completed within the allocated duration. For further details, you can contact us at any time.

Best Regards,

For Flink Technologies

Authorized Signature
With Seal)

Dr. G. Balakrishnan, M.E., Ph.D.,
Principal

Indra Ganesan College of Engineering IG Valley, Madurai Main Road Manikandam, Trichy-620 012. Dr.S.BHARATHIRAJA, B.E., M.Tech., Ph.D., FIE Principal



15.04.2019

Trichy.

To

The Project Manager, Flink Technologies, John Selvarajnagar, NBS Tower, Kumbakonam-612001.

Respect Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of project consultancy endowment- Reg

Ref.: Your Letter Dated 27.02.2019.

We are glad to let you know that the project "House Price Prediction" has been successfully completed. We wish to implement the same at your concern. In this regard, our team members will implement the successfully completed error free project at your organization in your convenient date.

. Kindly make arrangements and expecting your co-operation.

O. Twin
Project Investigator

[C. Jegadeesan]

Dr. G. Balakrishnan, M.E., Principal

Indra Ganesan College of Engineering
IG Valley, Madurai Main Road

Manikandam, Trichy-620 03

...dro Sanssan Golloga of Englineer Confluention, Truchtroppalli - 620 / 1

Dr.S.BHARATHI RAJA

PRINCIPAL

E S. M. Jouh, Ph. D., E.L.

Madurat Main Road, NH-45B, ManikandamPhone: 0431 2906565

Tiruchirapalii - 620 012 Tamil Nadu, South India Mobile, 85086 55845

vveb: www.igceng.in igceprincipal@gmail.com De.S.BHARATHIRAJA,B.E.,M.Tech.,Ph.D.,FIE
Principal



20.04.2019 Trichy

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the amount of Rs 26,800/- (Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only) was sanctioned by Flink Technologies during the academic year (2018-2019), in favor of department of Computer Science and Engineering, IndraGanesan College of Engineering, Manikandam, Trichy for consultancy project endowment titled "House Price Prediction". The purpose of amount sanctioned has been fulfilled and delivered as per conditions of grant were satisfied.

Project Investigator

[C. Jegadeesan]

(D).

Dr. G. Balakrishnan, M.E., Ph.D.,
Principal
Indra Ganesan College of Engineering
IG Valley, Madurai Main Road
Marikandam Trichy-620 012.

Dr.S.BHARATHI RAJA
PRINCIPAL

Br.S.BHARATHI RAJA
B.Sc.E.E. H.Tech.Ph.D.F.LE
FIGHT CONTROL of Early
Brown College of Early
Brown College of Early



Madurai Main Road NH-45B, ManikandamPhone: 0431 2906565 Tiruchirapalii – 620 012

Tamil Nadu, South India

Морке, орибо вавир

Web: www.igceng.in igceprincipal@gmail.com